# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5750419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KRANOS IP CORPORATION	09/30/2019
KRANOS IP II CORPORATION	09/30/2019
KRANOS IP III CORPORATION	09/30/2019
FIELD TO FIELD, INC.	09/30/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK	
Street Address:	511 FIFTH AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 102**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6519782
Patent Number:	6687912
Patent Number:	D512534
Patent Number:	7229367
Patent Number:	7475453
Patent Number:	D587407
Patent Number:	D587852
Patent Number:	D587853
Patent Number:	D587854
Patent Number:	D587855
Patent Number:	D587857
Patent Number:	D590106
Patent Number:	D596670
Patent Number:	D607939
Patent Number:	8069498
Patent Number:	8070631
Patent Number:	8146178

PATENT REEL: 050610 FRAME: 0004

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8201269
Patent Number:	8209784
Patent Number:	8387164
Patent Number:	D678617
Patent Number:	8544117
Patent Number:	D695465
Patent Number:	D704899
Patent Number:	8819871
Patent Number:	8499366
Patent Number:	9131744
Patent Number:	9833033
Patent Number:	9326561
Patent Number:	10098406
Patent Number:	10258100
Patent Number:	10376011
Patent Number:	9066550
Patent Number:	9566497
Patent Number:	9943747
Application Number:	15860114
Patent Number:	D747555
Patent Number:	D753346
Patent Number:	9154676
Patent Number:	9622533
Patent Number:	D736296
Patent Number:	9265297
Patent Number:	D747046
Patent Number:	D748346
Application Number:	62082415
Application Number:	15801077
Patent Number:	9833684
Patent Number:	9398783
Application Number:	14663950
Patent Number:	10201206
Application Number:	15404417
Patent Number:	D750530
Patent Number:	9743702
Patent Number:	10085509
Patent Number:	10292448

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16392337
Application Number:	62159075
Patent Number:	D751136
Patent Number:	9486028
Application Number:	15799335
Patent Number:	9498014
Application Number:	15046622
Application Number:	15987570
Application Number:	15987569
Application Number:	15987624
Patent Number:	10285466
Patent Number:	10357075
Application Number:	16161193
Application Number:	16161287
Application Number:	16161330
Patent Number:	9961953
Application Number:	62576467
Application Number:	15855876
Patent Number:	D836253
Application Number:	29669348
Application Number:	29669365
Application Number:	29684722
Patent Number:	10258098
Application Number:	16369389
Patent Number:	D844256
Application Number:	62653713
Application Number:	62679473
Patent Number:	10376001
Application Number:	16453108
Application Number:	16289609
Application Number:	62768257
Application Number:	62754582
Application Number:	16269664
Application Number:	62836923
Patent Number:	6073271
Patent Number:	6178560
Patent Number:	6219850
Patent Number:	6226801

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6351853
Patent Number:	6371710
Patent Number:	6421829
Patent Number:	6434755
Patent Number:	6530092
Patent Number:	6591428
Patent Number:	6637091
Patent Number:	6763524
Application Number:	13429182

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (800)914-4240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-713-0755

**Email:** james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 125

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SYED HUMZA MOINUDDIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Syed Humza Moinuddin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2019

### **Total Attachments: 16**

source=For USPTO Filing - Patent Agreement with Cover Page (Kranos) V 1 (2)#page1.tif source=For USPTO Filing - Patent Agreement with Cover Page (Kranos) V 1 (2)#page2.tif source=For USPTO Filing - Patent Agreement with Cover Page (Kranos)\_V\_1 (2)#page3.tif source=For USPTO Filing - Patent Agreement with Cover Page (Kranos) V 1 (2)#page4.tif source=For USPTO Filing - Patent Agreement with Cover Page (Kranos) V 1 (2)#page5.tif source=For USPTO Filing - Patent Agreement with Cover Page (Kranos)\_V\_1 (2)#page6.tif source=For USPTO Filing - Patent Agreement with Cover Page (Kranos)\_V\_1 (2)#page7.tif source=For USPTO Filing - Patent Agreement with Cover Page (Kranos) V 1 (2)#page8.tif source=For USPTO Filing - Patent Agreement with Cover Page (Kranos) V 1 (2)#page9.tif source=For USPTO Filing - Patent Agreement with Cover Page (Kranos)\_V\_1 (2)#page10.tif source=For USPTO Filing - Patent Agreement with Cover Page (Kranos) V 1 (2)#page11.tif source=For USPTO Filing - Patent Agreement with Cover Page (Kranos) V 1 (2)#page12.tif source=For USPTO Filing - Patent Agreement with Cover Page (Kranos) V 1 (2)#page13.tif source=For USPTO Filing - Patent Agreement with Cover Page (Kranos)\_V\_1 (2)#page14.tif source=For USPTO Filing - Patent Agreement with Cover Page (Kranos)\_V\_1 (2)#page15.tif source=For USPTO Filing - Patent Agreement with Cover Page (Kranos) V 1 (2)#page16.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY					
FAIENIOUNLT  To the director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
KRANOS IP CORPORATION	Name: Israel Discount Bank of New York				
Execution Date(s) September 30, 2019 Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Internal Address: Street Address: : <u>511 Fifth Avenue</u>				
⊠ Yes □ No	City: New York				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	State: <u>NY</u>				
☐ Addignificant ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Country: USA Zip: 10017				
Name ☐ Government Interest	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
☐ Executive Order 9424, confirmatory License					
NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
See Attached Schedule 1	See Attached Schedule 1				
Additional gumb.	re attached? M Vac. This				
Additional numbers attached? ⊠ Yes □No 5. Name address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Syed Humza Moinuddin</u>	registrations involved: 102				
Internal Address: Otterbourg P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 230 Park Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: <u>New York</u>	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
State: New York Zip: 10169	8. Payment Information:				
Phone Number: <u>212-905-3719</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Fax Number:	Expiration Date				
Email Address: hmoinuddin@otterbourg.com	b. Deposit Account Number				
Lines Francisco (microsoda) (2010) 2000	Authorized User Name:				
9. Signature: Signature	October 1, 2019 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,				
Syed Humza Moinuc Name of Person Signing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# ITEM 2 (cont'd) to Patents Recordation Form Cover Sheet

# **Additional Parties**

Entity	Jurisdiction of Organization	Type of Entity	Citizenship
Kranos IP II Corporation	Delaware	Corporation	USA-Delaware
Kranos IP III Corporation	Delaware	Corporation	USA-Delaware
Field to Field, Inc.	Delaware	Corporation	USA-Delaware

#### PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Patent Security Agreement"), dated as of September 30, 2019, is made by FIELD TO FIELD, INC., a Delaware corporation ("F2F"), KRANOS IP CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Kranos IP"), KRANOS IP II CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Kranos IP II"), KRANOS IP III CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Kranos IP III"; and together with F2F, Kranos IP and Kranos IP II, collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Israel Discount Bank of New York (the "Agent"), located at 511 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017, as agent for the secured parties under the Credit Agreement referred to below (the "Secured Parties").

WHEREAS, MAN IN THE ARENA, INC., a Delaware corporation, KRANOS HOLDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, KRANOS INTERMEDIATE HOLDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, KRANOS ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, KRANOS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, KRANOS RE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, KRANOS IP II, and KRANOS IP III have entered into a Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2018, as amended (as the same may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the Agent and the lenders (the "Lenders") party thereto; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Credit Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed to execute and deliver this Patent Security Agreement, for recording with national, federal and state government authorities, including, but not limited to, the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees with the Agent as follows:

- 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the following, wherever located, and whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired from time to time (the "Patent Collateral"):
- (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions and re-examinations thereof and amendments thereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and

ACTIVE 46060562v1

- (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and any other government officials to record and register this Patent Security Agreement upon request by the Agent.
- 3. <u>Loan Documents</u>. This Patent Security Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Credit Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Credit Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the Patent Collateral are as provided by the Credit Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this Patent Security Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Patent Security Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif") format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Patent Security Agreement.
- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Patent Security Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. Governing Law; Venue; Jury Trial.
- (a) THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK BUT EXCLUDING ANY PRINCIPLES OF CONFLICTS OF LAW OR OTHER RULE OF LAW THAT WOULD CAUSE THE APPLICATION OF THE LAW OF ANY JURISDICTION OTHER THAN THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- (b) EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY CONSENTS AND SUBMITS TO THE NON-EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, NEW YORK COUNTY AND THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK, WHICHEVER AGENT MAY ELECT, AND WAIVES ANY OBJECTION BASED ON VENUE OR FORUM NON CONVENIENS WITH RESPECT TO ANY ACTION INSTITUTED THEREIN ARISING UNDER THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF THE PARTIES HERETO IN RESPECT OF THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED HERETO, IN EACH CASE WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER

IN CONTRACT, TORT, EQUITY OR OTHERWISE, AND AGREES THAT ANY DISPUTE WITH RESPECT TO ANY SUCH MATTERS SHALL BE HEARD ONLY IN THE COURTS DESCRIBED ABOVE (EXCEPT THAT AGENT SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO BRING ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING AGAINST ANY GRANTOR OR ITS PROPERTY IN THE COURTS OF ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHICH AGENT DEEMS NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE IN ORDER TO REALIZE ON THE COLLATERAL OR TO OTHERWISE ENFORCE ITS RIGHTS AGAINST ANY GRANTOR OR ITS OR THEIR PROPERTY).

- (c) EACH GRANTOR HEREBY WAIVES PERSONAL SERVICE OF ANY AND ALL PROCESS UPON IT AND CONSENTS THAT ALL SUCH SERVICE OF PROCESS MAY BE MADE BY CERTIFIED MAIL (RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) DIRECTED TO ITS ADDRESS SET FORTH IN THE CREDIT AGREEMENT AND SERVICE SO MADE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE COMPLETED FIVE (5) DAYS AFTER THE SAME SHALL HAVE BEEN SO DEPOSITED IN THE U.S. MAILS, OR, AT AGENT'S OPTION, BY SERVICE UPON SUCH GRANTOR IN ANY OTHER MANNER PROVIDED UNDER THE RULES OF ANY SUCH COURTS. WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER SUCH SERVICE, GRANTORS SHALL APPEAR IN ANSWER TO SUCH PROCESS, FAILING WHICH GRANTORS SHALL BE DEEMED IN DEFAULT AND JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED BY AGENT AGAINST GRANTORS FOR THE AMOUNT OF THE CLAIM AND OTHER RELIEF REQUESTED.
- (d) EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION ARISING UNDER THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF THE PARTIES HERETO IN RESPECT OF THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED HERETO WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER IN CONTRACT, TORT, EQUITY OR OTHERWISE. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY AGREES AND CONSENTS THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE DECIDED BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY AND THAT ANY PARTY TO THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OF A COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENT OF THE PARTIES HERETO TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Fatera lesserity Applications and delivered by its officer increunts duty and raised as at the date may prove written.

KICANON JE CORECTE A JOSE

KRANOS INTEROMPRIA (1885)

Some: Reperties, 1995, 19 Title: Chief Incoming Chiego

KRANIS II II CORLOR TO S

By: Name: Robert Williams, Jr.,

Fisher Chief Exercises College

FIELD TO FIELD, ISS.

Py: Name: Refer to Leb. In

Time: Chief Executive Office

Betrescher nest: Herstellenig

Agreed to and accepted:

ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK,

as Agent

By: ....

Jeny Henznan

Title

Senior **Viet** President

Ву:

Name: \*Title:

Furnando A. Perez Assistant Vice President

Potent Security Agreement

## SCHEDULE 1

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

# Registered Patents Owned by Kranos IP Corporation

Description	Assignee	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
Baseball Catcher's Chest Protector	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	09/846,887	05/01/2001	6519782	2/18/2003
Baseball Catcher's Shin Guard	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	09/846,892	05/01/2001	6687912	2/10/2004
Protective Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/203,954	12/06/2005	D512,534	12/06/2005
Protective Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	Canada	106637	04/21/2004	106637	9/12/2006
Quick Connect Basketball Practice Device	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	10/915,822	08/11/2004	7229367	6/12/2007
Buckle	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	11/116,063	04/27/2005	7475453	1/13/2009
Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/294,839	01/29/2008	D587,407	2/24/2009
Protective Helmet with Faceguard	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/292,922	10/31/2007	D587,852	3/3/2009
Protective Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/292,931	10/31/2007	D587,853	3/3/2009
Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/294,838	01/29/2008	D587,854	3/3/2009
Helmet with Faceguard	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/294,857	01/29/2008	D587,855	3/3/2009
Faceguard	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/294,848	01/29/2008	D587,857	3/3/2009
Faceguard	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/292,936	10/31/2007	D590,106	4/7/2009

ACTIVE 46060562v1

Description	Assignee	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
Football Helmet Desk Caddy	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/289,783	07/31/2007	D596,670	7/21/2009
Baseball Helmet Desk Caddy	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/293,359	11/19/2007	D607,939	1/12/2010
Protective Arrangement	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	12/476,534	06/02/2009	8069498	12/6/2011
Base System for Baseball and Softball	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	11/983,589	11/09/2007	<b>8</b> 070631	12/6/2011
Quick Release Faceguard Retainer	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	12/634,413	12/09/2009	8146178	4/3/2012
TPU/Foam Jaw Pad	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	12/634,447	12/09/2009	8201269	6/19/2012
Helmet with an Attachment Mechanism for a Faceguard	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	11/981,171	10/31/2007	8209784	7/3/2012
TPU/Foam Jaw Pad	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	13/449,079	04/17/2012	8387164	3/5/2013
Helmet with Faceguard (Vengeance)	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/422,356	05/18/2012	D678,617	3/19/2013
Ventilated Air Liner for a Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	13/181,654	07/13/2011	8544117	10/1/2013
Helmet and Faceguard	Israel Discount Bank of New York	Canada	148476	11/13/2012	148476	10/29/2013
Combined Helmet and Faceguard	Israel Discount Bank of New York	Canada	152404	08/09/2013	152404	10/29/2013
Faceguard	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/444,193	01/28/2013	D695,465	12/10/2013
Faceguard	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/469,211	01/28/2013	D704,899	5/13/2014
Helmet with Partial Turn Faceguard Mounting	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	12/716,769	03/03/2010	8819871	9/2/2014

Description	Assignee	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
Helmet with Shell Having Raised Central Channel	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	13/469,981	5/11/2012	8499366	8/6/2013
Improved Football Helmet ("Vengeance")	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	13/526,077	6/18/2012	9131744	9/15/2015
Football Helmet (Face Guard Eyebrows)	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	14/815,491	7/31/2015	9833033	12/5/2017
Helmet (Dual Layer TPU Padding)	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	14/815,596	7/31/2015	9326561	5/3/2016
Football Helmet with Faceguard Having Raised Eyebrow Areas	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	15/799,335	10/31/2017	10098406	10/16/2018
Football Helmet with Raised Plateau	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	16/139,951	09/24/2018	10258100	4/16/2019
Football Helmet with Raised Plateau	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	16/360,076	3/28/2019	10376011	7/24/2019
Pivoting Dual Chinstrap snap feature for football helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	13/691,083	11/30/2012	9066550	6/30/2015
Baseball Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	13/874,885	5/1/2013	9566497	2/14/2017
Liner Assembly For A Protective Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	15/079,693	3/24/2016	9943747	4/17/2018
LINER ASSEMBLY FOR A PROTECTIVE HELMET	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	15/860,114	1/2/2018	16	
Lacrosse Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/482,675	2/20/2014	D747,555	1/12/2016
Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/483,052	2/25/2014	D753,346	4/5/2016
Video Camera Housing for Football Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	14/220,785	3/20/2014	9154676	10/6/2015

Single Layer Padding System	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	14/209,259	3/13/2014	9622533	4/18/2017
Video Camera Housing for Football Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/486,898	4/3/2014	D736,296	8/11/2015
Faceguard Retaining Device	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	14/337,445	7/22/2014	9265297	2/3/2016
Faceguard	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/497,840	7/29/2014	D747,046	1/5/2016
Faceguard	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/499,841	8/19/2014	D748,346	1/26/2016
Sports Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	62/082,415	11/20/2014	***************************************	-
Sports Helmet With Liner System	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	15/801,077	11/1/2017	-	-
Sports Helmet With Liner System	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	15/347,898	11/10/2016	9833684	3/2/2017
Helmet with Shell Having Raised Central Channel and Ear Holes with Abutting Slopped Banks	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	13/934,816	7/3/2013	9398783	7/26/2016
Single-Layer Padding System	Israel Discount Bank of New York	Canada	2,884,325	3/10/2015	2884325	11/28/2017
Mechanically- Fastened TPU Jaw Pad	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	14/663,950	3/20/2015	: <del>**</del> **	Anna maria
Lacrosse Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	14/674,484	3/31/2015	10201206	2/12/2019
Lacrosse Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	15/404,417	1/12/2017	*	***************************************
Chin Strap Buckle Sleeve	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/525,599	4/30/2015	D750,530	3/1/2016
Catcher's Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	14/878,431	10/8/2015	9743702	8/29/2017

Catcher's Helmet With Face Guard Having Raised Eyebrow Areas	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	15/649,258	7/13/2017	10,085,509	10/2/2018
CATCHER'S HELMET WITH FACE GUARD HAVING RAISED EYEBROW AREAS	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	16/019,187	6/26/2018	10,292,448	5/21/2019
Catcher's Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	16/392,337	4/23/2019	*	2-49 without any market and the control of the cont
Catcher's Helmet With Face Guard Having Raised Eyebrow Areas	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	62/159,075	5/15/2016	~	
Video Camera Housing for Football Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/531,432	6/25/2015	D751,136	3/08/2016
Chin Strap Buckle Assembly for Sports Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	14/790,508	07/02/2015	9486028	11/8/2016
Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	15/799,335	11/01/2017	-	
Protective Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	15/001,653	01/20/2016	9498014	11/22/2016
Football Helmet Face Guard System with Side Protector Plates	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	15/046,622	02/18/2016	*	7:
Football Helmet with Pressable Front Section	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	15/987,570	05/23/2018	-	***************************************
Football Helmet with Movable Outer Shell	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	15/987,569	05/23/2018	-	
Football Helmet with Movable Flexible Section	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	15/987,624	05/23/2018	*	
Football Helmet with Shell Section Defined by a Non- linear Channel	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	15/987,653	05/23/2018	10,285,466	05/14/2019
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM FOR A PROTECTIVE HELMET	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	16/160566	10/15/2018	10,357,075	7/23/2019

			100000000000000000000000000000000000000			190.
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM FOR A PROTECTIVE HELMET	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	16/161,193	10/16/2018	*	
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM FOR A PROTECTIVE HELMET	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	16/161,287	10/16/2018	*	
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM FOR A PROTECTIVE HELMET	israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	16/161,330	10/16/2018	•	
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM FOR A PROTECTIVE HELMET	israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	•	*	•	
Helmet Faceguard Retaining Device	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	15/380,508	12/15/2016	9961953	
Helmet with Floating Shell Plates	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	62/576,467	10/24/2017	~	
Helmet with Floating Shell Plates	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	15/855,876	12/27/2017	•	
Football Helmet Shell	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/606,636	06/06/2017	D836,253	12/18/2018
Football Helmet Shell	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/669,348	11/07/2018	*	***************************************
Football Helmet Shell	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/669,365	11/07/2018	*	en e
Football Helmet Shell	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/684,722	03/22/2019	*	
Football Helmet With Cheek Supports	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	15/456,279	03/10/2017	10,258,098	4/16/2019
Football Helmt with Check Supports	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	16/369,389	03/29/2019	inding palace and the second s	
Helmet Face Guard Twist-Release Mount	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	29/616,447	09/06/2017	D844,256	03/26/2019

Sports Shoulder Pads Having Epaulettes…	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	62/653,713	04/06/2018	2004 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20	
SPORTS SHOULDER PADS HAVING EPAULETTES CONTAINING SLOW-RESPONSE FOAM INSERTS	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	62/679,473	06/01/2018	<b>.</b>	
SPORTS SHOULDER PADS HAVING EPAULETTES CONTAINING SLOW-RESPONSE FOAM INSERTS	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	16/123,398	9/6/2018	10376001	7/24/2019
SPORTS SHOULDER PADS WITH HYBRID FOAM BODY PAD	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	16/453,108	06/26/2019	*	
SPORTS HELMET WITH INTEGRATED LINER AIR PUMP	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	16/289,609	03/01/2019	<u></u>	
Football Helmet Having Exceptional Impact Performance	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	62/768,257	11/16/2018	**	
FOOTBALL HELMET HAVING EXCEPTIONAL IMPACT PERFORMANCE	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	62/754,582	11/01/2018	*	
Football Helmet Having Exceptional Impact Performance	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	16/269,664	02/07/2019	*	•
Sports Helmet with Custom-Fit Liner	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	62/836,923	04/22/2019	*	-

# Registered Patents Owned by Kranos IP II Corporation

Description	Assignee	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
Football Helmet with Inflatable Liner	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	09/296,007	04/21/1999	6073271	6/13/2000
Helmet Fitting System	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	09/326,418	06/04/1999	6178560	1/30/2001

Description	Assignee	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	09/325,827	06/04/1999	6219850	4/24/2001
Football Helmet Having a Removable Inflatable Liner and a Method for Making the Same	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	09/450,492	11/29/1999	6226801	5/8/2001
Helmet Fitting System	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	09/586,123	060/2/2000	6351853	3/5/2002
Attachment System	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	09/654,690	09/05/2000	6371710	4/16/2002
Titanium Wire Face Guard	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	09/911,749	07/23/2001	6421829	7/23/2002
Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	09/586,124	06/02/2000	6434755	8/20/2002
Fitting and Comfort System with Inflatable Liner for Helmet	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	09/851,806	5/9/2001	6530092	3/11/2003
Helmet Fitting System	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	10/077,255	2/15/2002	6591428	7/15/2003
Method for Making Titanium Wire Face Guard	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	09/791,145	2/22/2001	6637091	10/28/2003
Titanium Wire Face Guard	Israel Discount Bank of New York	United States	10/255,300	09/26/2002	6763524	7/20/2004
A Helmet Having Shock Attenuating Members of Differing Compression Deflection and Thickness	Israel Discount Bank of New York	Canada	2295346	01/12/2000	2295346	12/5/2006
Helmet Fitting System	Israel Discount Bank of New York	Canada	2291907	12/08/1999	2291907	2/10/2009

## Registered Patents Owned by Kranos IP III Corporation

Description	Assignee	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
None						1,100 100 100 100 100 11111111111111111

## Registered Patents Owned by Field To Field

Description	Assignee	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
Miss Daisy Medical Wrap			13/429,182			-

9

ACTIVE 46060562v1

**RECORDED: 10/02/2019**